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SpeciesConcVV_NOy, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_NOx, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

0.0025 0.0050 0.0075
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.997151 0.998576 1.000000 1.001428 1.002857
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO2, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.15 6.29 9.44 12.58
ppb

0.00 3.15 6.29 9.44 12.58
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.9998593 1.0000000 1.0001407
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO3, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_HNO4, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MPAN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_NO, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_NO2, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_NO3, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_N2O5, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_MPN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_PAN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_PPN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_N2O, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NHx, Zonal Mean
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH3, Zonal Mean
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
ppb

1 0 1
ppb 1e 6
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MENO3, Zonal Mean
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ppb 1e 6
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ppb 1e 9

0.99437 0.99718 1.00000 1.00283 1.00566
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETNO3, Zonal Mean



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.8 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.9 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0002 0.0004 0.0006
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ppb 1e 6

3 0 3
ppb 1e 9

0.98288 0.99144 1.00000 1.00871 1.01742
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IPRNO3, Zonal Mean
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ppb 1e 5

0 2 4 6
ppb 1e 5
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ppb 1e 10

0.97032 0.98516 1.00000 1.01529 1.03059
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPRNO3, Zonal Mean
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ppb 1e 5

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7

0.95612 0.97806 1.00000 1.02295 1.04589
unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AONITA, Zonal Mean
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_BZPAN, Zonal Mean
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SpeciesConcVV_NPHEN, Zonal Mean
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